STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CARVER SS VILLAGE OF NORWOOD

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Norwood, Carver County, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached copy of Ordinance No. The with the original thereof on file in my office and the same is a full, true and complete copy of said original ordinance.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Village this $\frac{77h}{1}$ day of June, 1948

Tage

Norwod, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED 10540 JUN 1 0 1948 ecretary of State

ないです。

M. W. L. L. L.

.

ORDINANCE # 71

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE BOUNDARIES OF THE VILLAGE OF NORWOOD, CARVER COUNTY, MINNESOTA

The Village Council of the Village of Norwood do ordain as follows:

WHEREAS, the owners of the following described tract or parcel of land situate, lying and being in Carver County, Minn., and described as follows, to wit:

Commencing at a point 33 feet South and 237 feet East of the Southwest corner of the Northwest Guarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 14, Township 115 North of Range 26 West; thence South 270 feet parallel with Section line between Sections 14 and 15; thence west 60 feet at right angles thence North 270 feet parallel with said Section line; thence East 60 feet to the place of beginning situated in Lot one (1) Section 14-115-26. Containing 37/100 acres, more or less

Commencing at a point thirty three (33) feet South and one hundred forty four (144) feet East of the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NW_{\pm}^{1} of SW_{\pm}^{1}) of Section 14, Township 115 North of Range 26, West, thence running East thirty three (33) feet; thence South parallel with Section line between Sections 14 and 15 270 feet; thence East 60 feet; thence South 97 and 4/10ths feet; thence west at right angles 93 feet; thence North 367 and 4/10ths feet to place of beginning, all of it being situated in Lot 1 of Section 14, Township 115 Range 26 West, containing 41/100 acres of land more or less.

which said tract or parcel of land abuts upon said Village of Norwood and contains less than 200 acres of land, have duly petitioned the Village Council of said Village of Norwood to extend the boundaries so as to include said tract or parcel of land, which said petition was duly granted by said Village of Norwood and the boundaries of said Village of Norwood are hereby extended so as to include said tract or parcel of land.

APPROVED:	H. O. Lindert	
·	President of Village	Council
Attest:	J.B. Griep	
	Village Clerk	
Adopted:	June 7	1948

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED 10540 JUN 1 0 1948 UNR ILSA Secretary of State